# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LUFT, LLC		06/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUUF, LLC	
Street Address:	4901 Fitzhugh Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88863925	LUUF

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6468780820

tm-uspto@pearlcohen.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Todd Braverman, Esq. Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-594780-US - LUUF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Braverman, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/tjbraverman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LUFT to LUFT - Virginia Change of Name#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0170

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 1, 2020

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of amendment submitted on behalf of

Luuf, LLC

RECORDED: 07/01/2020

(formerly known as LUFT, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 1, 2020.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0171